Woodham Walter Parish Council

Climate Action Statement

	Reviewed	Adopted	Minute Reference
Original Version	05/12/22	12/12/2022	2842a
Reviewed			
Next Review	May 2023		

Climate Action Statement

- To support, within Woodham Walter Parish Council's local powers and with regard to all relevant legislation, both Essex County Council's Climate Action Commission and also Maldon District Council's Climate Action Strategy 2021-2030, in particular as regards assisting to make Essex carbon neutral by 2030;
- To facilitate a Climate Action working group established from within the Woodham Walter community;
- To include focus on Biodiversity within the Climate Action working group's Terms of Reference;
- To increase the information and advice available to Parish residents on how best to protect our environment with a view to helping to achieve national net zero targets;
- To encourage and act as a hub for ideas and initiatives from residents and for their consideration and sharing within the community;
- To act as a voice for the community to lobby for action on climate change;
- To minimise waste in its activities and to recycle and reuse waste materials where possible;
- To work with Woodham Walter's surrounding parishes to maximise the local effectiveness of this initiative.